

Our Moree Plains – Our vision to 2032 art

competition

Moree Plains Shire Council is undertaking a review of the Moree Plains Community Strategic Plan (CSP). The CSP is a visionary document that identifies the priorities and goals of the community for the next 10 years.

As part of this review, Council will be undertaking consultation with the community in early 2022. To kick things off, we're inviting local children and young people to enter an art competition. The competition will run throughout the Christmas school holiday period and entries close on 7 March 2022.

Entries must represent the entrant's ideas and vision for Moree Plains and what they hope to see in the next 10 years. Entries will be judged in age categories by the Moree Plains Mayor with \$150 Love Local gift cards up for grabs.

Instructions

- 1. Entrants must be aged 16 or under in the 2022 calendar year and reside in the Moree Plains Shire local government area.
- 2. Artwork must be no larger than a single-sided A3 piece of paper. It may be smaller than A3.
- Artwork must include the entrant's full name, school and a contact number of a parent/ guardian. You can download a template from Council's website <u>www.mpsc.nsw.gov.au/about-us/our-moree-plains-2032</u>
- 4. The artwork can be created using a range of tools including pencils, textas/sharpies, crayons, charcoal, paints and digital.
- 5. The winning entries will receive a \$150 Love Local Gift Card, with Artworks judged on:
 - o Presentation
 - o Creativity
 - Fit for purpose represents the entrant's ideas and vision for Moree Plains
- 6. Entries must be submitted by:
 - Scan the artwork and email to <u>council@mpsc.nsw.gov.au</u>
 - Take a quality photo of the artwork and email to <u>council@mpsc.nsw.gov.au</u>
 - Drop off the artwork at Moree Plains Shire Council Customer Service, Level 2, Max Centre, 30 Heber Street, Moree or the Mungindi Office at 153 St George Street, Mungindi
 - Print and stick the downloadable Reply-Paid image on an envelope and send to Moree Plains Shire Council.
- 7. Entries must be received by 5pm (AEDT) on 7 March 2022.
- 8. Entries will be retained by Moree Plains Shire Council and will not be returned and may be used in Council promotional activities.
- 9. Entrants must adhere to the full terms and conditions which are available on Moree Plains Shire Council's website <u>www.mpsc.nsw.gov.au/about-us/our-moree-plains-2032</u>